
  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 166 GES/GHS/GMS AM 
DRIVER: HUNTLEY, SAM 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART 5981 GREY FOX LN 6:50 AM 

2 6035 TWINE HOLLOW RD 6:53 AM 

3 TWINE HOLLOW RD & MEACHAM RD 6:54 AM 

4 6233 MEACHAM RD 6:55 AM 

5 6320 MEACHAM RD 6:56 AM 

6 6415 KELLEY ST 6:57 AM 

7 6462 KELLEY ST 6:58 AM 

8 DIXIE CAVERNS - W MAIN ST 7:03 AM 

9 6231 W MAIN ST 7:05 AM 

10 6861 CAMPBELL DR 7:07 AM 

11 6961 CAMPBELL DR 7:09 AM 

12 THOMAS DR & MALINDA RD 7:11 AM 

13 SUTHERLAND CIR & THOMAS DR 7:12 AM 

14 LAFAYETTE RD & CANNERY RD 7:16 AM 

15 7214 Cove Hollow Rd 7:21 AM 

16 PEACEFUL DR & JOYCE LN 7:26 AM 

17 4930 W MAIN ST 7:26 AM 

18 4800 West Main St 7:26 AM 

19 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

20 ARRIVE GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:33 AM 

21 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL(GMS) 7:36 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 212 GES/GMS/GHS AM 
DRIVER: McCALLUM, HERBERT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:28 AM 

2 4911 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:34 AM 

3 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & GROVER RD 6:35 AM 

4 5162 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:36 AM 

5 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & SALLIE LN 6:37 AM 

6 5297 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:38 AM 

7 5346 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:40 AM 

8 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & HICKORY DR 6:41 AM 

9 5625 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:43 AM 

10 6145 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:47 AM 

11 6225 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:48 AM 

12 6157 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:49 AM 

13 6138 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:50 AM 

14 4378 HARBORWOOD RD 6:55 AM 

15 4240 HARBORWOOD RD 6:56 AM 

16 4030 HARBORWOOD RD 6:58 AM 

17 3991 HARBORWOOD RD 6:59 AM 

18 3847 HARBORWOOD RD 7:01 AM 

19 GLADDEN RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN 7:04 AM 

20 3845 GLADDEN RD 7:05 AM 

21 GLADDEN RD & WALKING LN 7:06 AM 

22 3848 GLADDEN RD 7:07 AM 

23 3829 GLADDEN RD 7:08 AM 

24 GLADDEN RD & LUTHER DR 7:09 AM 

25 HARBORWOOD RD & LAPPING LN 7:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

3104 HARBORWOOD RD 7:15 AM 

3061 HARBORWOOD RD 7:16 AM 

HARBORWOOD RD & SPILLWAY LN 7:16 AM 

1132 TERRACE DR 7:18 AM 

1240 TERRACE DR 7:19 AM 

1219 TERRACE DR 7:20 AM 

HARBORWOOD RD & ALLIE LN 7:22 AM 

ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:36 AM 

GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL(GMS) 7:41 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 213 GES/GHS/GMS AM 
DRIVER: KELLOGG, GRACEANN 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:35 AM 

2 BARLEY DR & MAYFAIR DR 6:38 AM 

3 4071 BARLEY DR 6:40 AM 

4 4821 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:44 AM 

5 4911 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:45 AM 

6 4963 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:46 AM 

7 5046 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:47 AM 

8 BEASON LN & W RIVER RD (CHURCH) 6:47 AM 

9 4455 W RIVER RD 6:48 AM 

10 W RIVER RD & BOHON HOLLOW RD 6:49 AM 

11 W RIVER RD & NW RIVER RD 6:53 AM 

12 5326 W RIVER RD 6:54 AM 

13 5682/5680 DRY HOLLOW RD 6:56 AM 

14 6050 DRY HOLLOW RD 6:59 AM 

15 6191 DRY HOLLOW RD 7:00 AM 

16 6262 DRY HOLLOW RD 7:01 AM 

17 DRY HOLLOW RD & HIDDEN FALLS DR 7:05 AM 

18 PLEASANT RUN DR & SCENERY DR 7:16 AM 

19 PLEASANT RUN DR & VIEWPOINT AVE 7:17 AM 

20 PLEASANT RUN DR & NEW PLEASANT WAY 7:17 AM 

21 5348 PLEASANT RUN DR 7:18 AM 

22 5921 DOGWOOD AVE 7:19 AM 

23 5830 MAYWOOD AVE 7:20 AM 

24 EDGEWOOD ST & MAYWOOD AVE 7:21 AM 

25 5753 EDGEWOOD ST 7:22 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

5421 YALE DR 7:24 AM 

3980 W MAIN ST 7:27 AM 

ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

ARRIVE GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:35 AM 

GLENVAR MS(GMS) 7:39 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 214 GES AM 
DRIVER: FLOYD, CHUCK 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:43 AM 

2 969 PAINT BANK RD 6:51 AM 

3 1003 PAINT BANK RD 6:52 AM 

4 826 PAINT BANK RD 6:54 AM 

5 GIVENS TYLER RD & LEE RD 6:57 AM 

6 830 GIVENS TYLER RD 6:58 AM 

7 MARTIN MCNEIL RD & WILLIAMS DR 6:59 AM 

8 914 GIVENS TYLER RD 7:00 AM 

9 1059 GIVENS TYLER RD 7:01 AM 

10 3946 ALLEGHANY DR 7:02 AM 

11 CALLOWAY AVE & SOUTHVIEW DR 7:04 AM 

12 4221 ALLEGHANY DR 7:06 AM 

13 ALLEGHANY DR & PARR RD 7:07 AM 

14 GREAT GLEN DR & NEVIS DR 7:09 AM 

15 4716 CELTIC CIR 7:10 AM 

16 CELTIC CIR & GREAT GLEN DR 7:10 AM 

17 4541 LOMOND CIR 7:12 AM 

18 4526 LOMOND CIR 7:12 AM 

19 265 BUTT HOLLOW RD 7:13 AM 

20 ANDREW AVE & ELLEN DR 7:16 AM 

21 ANDREW AVE & MCDANIEL DR 7:16 AM 

22 GENE ST & MCDANIEL DR 7:17 AM 

23 3628 EVELYN DR 7:18 AM 

24 EVELYN DR & FORT AVE 7:18 AM 

25 ELLEN DR & FORT AVE 7:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

26 3821 HAWLEY DR 7:20 AM 

27 3718 GIVENS AVE 7:21 AM 

28 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 217 GES AM 
DRIVER: LEE, ANTHONY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:32 AM 

2 5212 GLENVAR HEIGHTS BLVD 6:41 AM 

3 4917 DAN ROBIN RD 6:43 AM 

4 4996 WARRIOR DR 6:46 AM 

5 4972 WARRIOR DR 6:47 AM 

6 4930 WARRIOR DR 6:47 AM 

7 CHEROKEE HILLS DR & SCOUT CIR 6:50 AM 

8 5203 CHEROKEE HILLS DR 6:52 AM 

9 5049 CHEROKEE HILLS DR 6:53 AM 

10 WARRIOR DR & TEE PEE LN 6:54 AM 

11 4820 WARRIOR DR 6:55 AM 

12 5032 CHEROKEE HILLS DR 6:56 AM 

13 BUFFALO CIR & WHITE EAGLE LN 6:57 AM 

14 BUFFALO CIR & BLACKHAWK CIR 6:58 AM 

15 
FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & TOBEY RD & THURMAN DR & 
STYP 

7:00 AM 

16 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & STANLEY FARM RD & LITTLE B 7:01 AM 

17 4841 STANLEY FARM RD 7:02 AM 

18 4929 STANLEY FARM RD 7:03 AM 

19 4871 STANLEY FARM RD 7:04 AM 

20 4968 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD 7:06 AM 

21 4956 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD 7:06 AM 

22 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & FURNACE LN 7:07 AM 

23 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & ARTRIP LN 7:09 AM 

24 4110 DAUGHERTY RD 7:12 AM 

25 4141 DAUGHERTY RD 7:13 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

   

                
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

4169 DAUGHERTY RD 7:13 AM 

4245 DAUGHERTY RD 7:14 AM 

4281 DAUGHERTY RD 7:16 AM 

4392 DAUGHERTY RD 7:18 AM 

INGAL BLVD & NETA CIR 7:19 AM 

INGAL BLVD & DOT CIR 7:20 AM 

INGAL BLVD & NELLIE CIR 7:21 AM 

3745 INGAL BLVD 7:22 AM 

331 INGAL BLVD 7:23 AM 

ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 218 GES AM 
DRIVER: PAGE, DON 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:52 AM 

2 TEXAS HOLLOW RD & MENDHAM WAY 6:58 AM 

3 2633 STANFORD DR 7:01 AM 

4 715 STONEWOOD DR 7:02 AM 

5 BEAVER BROOK DR & CREEKWOOD DR 7:05 AM 

6 2815 CREEKWOOD DR 7:06 AM 

7 2837 CREEKWOOD DR 7:06 AM 

8 2854 CREEKWOOD DR 7:07 AM 

9 2929 CREEKWOOD DR 7:08 AM 

10 2970 CREEKWOOD DR 7:08 AM 

11 2882 SILVER LEAF DR 7:09 AM 

12 2859 SILVER LEAF DR 7:10 AM 

13 2834 SILVER LEAF DR 7:10 AM 

14 2847 ELDERWOOD RD 7:11 AM 

15 CLOVERLEAF CIR & FRESH MEADOW LN 7:12 AM 

16 2810 ELDERWOOD RD 7:13 AM 

17 2828 CROWN CIR 7:14 AM 

18 2772 FERNLAWN RD 7:15 AM 

19 FERNLAWN RD & BENT TREE CIR 7:16 AM 

20 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 


